\$140.00 860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metropolitan National Bank		12/31/2013	Federally chartered banking corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metropolitan Commercial Bank	
Street Address:	99 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	State chartered banking corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86066562	METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK	
Serial Number:	85953640	METROPOLITAN STATE BANK	
Registration Number:	2954012	012 METROPOLITAN	
Registration Number:	Number: 2273860 METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK		
Registration Number:	2275671	METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125453309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212.592.1576

Email: rbroder@herrick.com
Correspondent Name: Robert S. Broder
Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Herrick, Feinstein LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3593-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Broder
SIGNATURE:	/rsb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0883

Total Attachments: 3

source=Metropolitan Commercial Bank - Charter1#page1.tif

source=Metropolitan Commercial Bank - Charter1#page2.tif

source=Metropolitan Commercial Bank - Charter1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0884

New York State Department of Financial Services

I, RUTH ADAMS, Deputy Superintendent, Community and Regional Banks, Banking Division, New York State Department of Financial Services, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, the records in the Office of the Superintendent of Financial Services indicate that METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York as a bank, pursuant to Article III of the Banking Law; and

THAT, a Plan of Charter Conversion, together with the Organization Certificate of METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK, providing for the conversion of METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK from a federal to state charter, under the name of METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK, were filed in the Office of the Superintendent of Financial Services on December 31st 2013, and such corporation was authorized on December 31st 2013; and

THAT, no amendments to its Organization Certificate have been filed in the Office of the Superintendent of Financial Services except as set forth above and attached hereto; and

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT, METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK is validly existing as a banking organization with its principal office and place of business located at 99 Park Avenue, New York, New York.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal of the Department of Financial Services at the City of New York, this 30th day of April in the Year two thousand and fourteen.

Deputy Superintendent

Community and Regional Banks

Meth adam

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0885

New York State Department of Financial Services

AUTHORIZATION CERTIFICATE

BANK has heretofore been duly approved and said METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL

BANK has complied with the provisions of Chapter 2 of the Consolidated Laws, with respect to the conversion of METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK into a State bank with the name METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK:

Dow Therefore, I, Benjamin M. Lawsky, Superintendent of Financial Services, do hereby authorize METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK to transact the business of a Bank at 99 Park Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, within this State.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department of Financial Services at New York, NY, this 31st day of December, 2013.

Superintendent of Financial Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0886

New York State

Department of Financial Services

I, RUTH ADAMS, Deputy Superintendent, Community and Regional Banks, Banking Division, New York State Department of Financial Services, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the annexed "PLAN OF CHARTER CONVERSION" ("Plan") and "ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF METROPOLITAN COMMERCIAL BANK" ("Certificate"), in connection with the conversion of METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK, from federal to state charter, were approved by the Superintendent of Financial Services on November 8, 2013, and that I have caused the filing of such Plan and Certificate in the Office of the Superintendent of Financial Services on December 31, 2013.

The conversion was effective as of the close of business December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department of Financial Services at New York, NY, this 31st day of December, 2013.

Deputy Superintendent

Community and Regional Banks

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/02/2014 REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0887